
Mr. Emil Moschella, Chief 	 8/9/89 
FOIPA. Section 
FBIH 
Washington, D.C. 20535 

Dear Mr. hosdhella, 	 #318280 
Your use of your Form 4-744 results in confusion, as did your failure to in-- 

elude a covering letter when you sent me tipetwo small batches of records aboUt 
which I wrote you, I note without your response to what I said in them in addition"( 
to making this request. I include the pages that cover each for your convenience. 

Each states that I am the subject. The typed sheet alone identifies those pages 
as coming from the CregOry Silvermaster investigation. It has an asterisk note which states 
"pages not counted in cover letter - previously processed," but there is no asterisk 
in the text to indieate.mhat this refers to. It is also confusing in indicating that 
"material concerning" me " is classified in three of these serials," "serials" here 
referring to "copies as released to other requesters." Whatever you mean you do say that 
three classified serials concernigme has been released to others but is withheld: from me. 

. Your printed form that has no number on it identifies mews the subject and makes 
no reference to the nature of the request or its subject matter. Whatever the fact may 
be it says that I am the subject of that request. 

I note that without any explanation you have redacted almost half of the printed 
"note" on this printed sheet. 

I will appreciate your clearing all of this up. 

I remind you again that I informed you on reading those disclosed pages that they 
include information relating to me that you did not disclose to me in response to my 
FOIPA request for all records relating to me and that they include wiretap records that 
yibu informed Judge Green in C... 75-1996 the FBI does not have. (All surveillance records 
are within my FOIPA request and the numerous ignored appeals I filed relating to it and 
are a separate item of the request litigated before Judge Green.) 

I have obtained from others still other FBI disclosed records that include wiretap 
information relating to me that the FBI withheld and continues to withhold from me, pages 
responsive to both requests and pages disclosed to others without copies being sent to me. 

You also did not respond when Tasked how the FBI could disclose defamatbrY records 
relating to me to others while it went to the Supreme Court in the Reporters case to be 
able to withhold public information relating to such public persons types as top Mafia 
figures. and argued that under its interpretation of this decision in the current Mark 
tillen case teams it must, withhold the names of FBI agents that are well and publicly 
known to protect their privacy.' 

I'm 76 years old now and as you may recall I was in poor health and limited in 
what -L. could do when we met years ago. Since then I've had, five operatiOns,three serious 
and the other two with considerable risks, so I am even more limited in what I can do. So 
perhaps all I can accomplish in this is to make a record for whatever uses it may have in 
the future of first, your nonresponsivness about it, second that you are releasing defama-
tory information about me that the FBI's file of what I wrote it makes clear is distorted, 
fabricated and in other ways also made to misrepresent and defame, and third that it was 
withheld from me in and out of court and despite my requests for it and many appeals 
cause it was withheld. My obvidus purpose in seeking this information is to be able to 
Make a record of its misrepresentations, exaggerations, factual errors and other defects. 
Cifotpies of those records are due me as a matter of right under the laws. Whateier accounts 
for your nonresponsiveness and the FBI's purpOses in this,it is apparent that one purpose 
served is to make it impossible for me to counter its unhidden new effort to defame me. It 
has made prior distributions of defamatory information about me, including total fabrica-
tions of which I  did learn, in some instances from your own records. You characterize the 

 

FBI in this. 	 Sinderely, Harold Weisberg  
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MR HAROLD WEISBERG 
7627 OLD RECEIVER ROAD 
FREDERICK, MD 21701 

Dear Requester: 

Washington. D.C. 20535 

JUL 3 11g89 

Request No 	318280  

RE: SILVERMASTER FILES/FOIPA 
RECIPIENTS OF 

 

❑ This acknowledges your recent Freedom of Information-Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request 
submitted to the FBI. 

❑ Based on the limited information you provided, we cannot make an accurate search of 
our records. Please furnish your complete name, alias, date and place of birth, prior 
addresses, employments, and any specific data that would permit us to locate the 
documents you seek. 

❑ Please submit your notarized signature. This procedure is designed to insure that 
documents, if located, are released only to an individual having right of access to the 
information. 

❑ If you want a search of our Identification Division records for any arrest record that might 
pertain to you, please comply with the enclosed instructions set forth in Attorney General 
Order 556-73. Fingerprint impressions are needed for comparison with records in the 
Identification Division to insure that an individual's record is not disseminated to an 
unauthorized person. 

N. We are currently searching the indices to our central records system files at FBI 
Headquarters for any documents which may pertain to your request. Upon completion 
of this search you will be notified of the results. 

❑ Provide the complete name, date and place of birth for the subject of your request. 
If subject is deceased, give date of death and any proof of death you have. 

Your request has been assigned the number indicated above. Please use this number in all 
correspondence with us. 

Sincerely ours, 

4.14.4? 

Chief 
Freedom of Information-

Privacy Acts Section 
Records Management Division 

❑ Enclosure 



5 

94  IPAIBES REVIEWED: 

.PAGFTS RELEASED: 

DE IR AL_ E3UE'EALJ  
01F-  I IN 1 1/44, E S T I SAT I DI'I 

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/PRIVACY ACTS 
RELEASE 

s L.; Ft e Aloha& LiliZILAVt 

CROSS-REVERENC:cs  

trI7E: 	A search of the indices to OW central records systers at FBI Headquarters revealed cross-references to your 

subject. A cross-reference is defined as a •ention of your subject in a file on another individual, organization, 

event, activity or the like. In processing cross-references, the pages considered for possible release include 

oil, thoit pagan whvh 	yr.,J/ suh 	and any addlt:onal 	ag 	sh— ng the cont.:It in whict, your subs?-.t is 

*NO DUPLICATION FEE FOF THIS PAGES 



* PAGES NOT COUNTED IN COVER LETTER-
PREVIOUSLY PROCESSED,. 

SUBJECT: HAROLD WEISBERG .  

FILE NUMBER: 65-56402 

YOUR NAME WAS INDEXED IN THE ENCLOSED SERIALS IN THE NATHAN 
GREGORY SILVERMASTER INVESTIGATION. ENCLOSED ARE COPIES AS RELEASED 
TO OTHER REQUESTERS OF THIS INVESTIGATION. IT IS NOTED THAT THE 
MATERIAL CONCERNING YOU IS CLASSIFIED IN THREE OF THESE SERIALS. 


